## THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, APIC ITANAGAR

An Appeal Case U/S 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005.

Vide Case No. APICS-301/2024,
EE THE COURT OF SHRI KHOPEY THALEY, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

## (Summon to appear in person) (Or. 5, R.3 of CPC)

Appellant: Shri Techi Reeb	-V/S-	PIO-Cum-EE(Power) Capital Div
To		

Shri Techi Reeb, Vill-Ganga, Itanagar, PO-R.K. Mission, Arunachal Pradesh Contact No. 8787480872

## Summon Notice.

The 1<sup>st</sup> hearing was held on 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 related to the APIC No-301/2024(Appeal). PIO-cum-EE (Power) Capital Division is represented by Er. Ripon Kabak, AE, but appellant Shri Techi Reeb found absent without any intimation to the Commission.

After going through the case record and it is seen that reply has been given to the appellant Shri Techi Reeb by the PIO stating that the information sought is generalize one and not specific. The PIO has stated today in the court that they cannot provide the information, as the information sought by the appellant is not cleared and specific.

Appellant is directed to mention clear and specific scheme which he seeking by writing to the PIO.

Appellant is also directed to be present in person before the Commission in the next date of hearing, if found absent the appeal case will be decided in his absence.

The Commission fixed next date of hearing 16/04/2025 at 2 PM.

NB:- The PIOs and appellants can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading "Webex App" from Google Playstore and may contact Shri Himanshu Verma at 8319014957 for further technical assistance.

Sd/(Khopey Thaley)
State Information Commissioner
APIC, Itanagar.
Dated Itanagar, the ...!.7... March, 2025.

Memo.No.APIC-30**(**(A)/2024/826 Copy to:

1. The PIO-cum-Executive Engineer (Power), Capital Division, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for kind information and necessary action please.

3. The Computer Programmer for upload on the Website and emailed to concerned.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar,

APIC-Itanagar Registrar

Arunachal Pradesn Information Commission
Itanagar.